
=

DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC WORKS

nncu
09 p

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ“

GOVERNMENTAL CENTER 701 OCEAN STREET, SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 950604070

JOHN A. FANTHAM
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

FAX (831) 454-2385

(831) 454-2160

AGENDA: February 9,1999

January 281999

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: DAUBENBISS PARKING LOT - SOQUEL VILLAGE
CONTRACT NUMBER 8 1680
PUBLIC WORKS JOB NUMBER 952274
NOTICE OF COMPLETION

Members of the Board:

The subject project was completed on January 11, 1999. The contractor was
Granite Construction Company.

The original bid price was $359,880.00.  Total construction cost is $385,472.53.  The
cost overrun for the project is due to unsuitable material which was encountered and over
excavated and filled with additional Class 2 aggregate base rock. A Contract Change Order for
additional electrical work along Daubenbiss Street and two Contract Change Orders to increase the
extra work item also contributed to the cost overrun. A summary of final costs is attached for your
information.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

1. Accept the improvements.

2. Approve the final cost.

3. Authorize the Clerk of the Board to file the Notice of Completion, a copy of
which is attached.

36



SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Page -2- 306

4. Direct the County Recorder to return the original Notice of Completion to the
Clerk of the Board.

JOHN A. FANTHAM
Director of Public Works

RMB:JW

Attachments

IKECOWED FOR APPROVAL:

-&-- B.ACounty Administrative Offfcer

copy to: Recorder’s Office
Public Works

DPLR

3



RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF:
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 307

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
CLERK OF THE BOARD

N O T I C E  O F  C O M P L E T I O N

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the County of Santa Cruz, owner of the property
hereinafter described, whose address is 701 Ocean Street, Santa Cruz, California, has caused a
work of improvement more particularly described as follows: Constructing curb, gutter and
sidewalk, installing storm drainage improvements, lighting, landscaping and irrigation together
with asphalt surfacing on Daubenbiss Avenue to be constructed on property more particularly
described as follows:

DAUBENBISS PARKING LOT - SOQUEL VILLAGE

The work of improvement was completed by Granite Constructing Company whose
address is P.O. Box 720, Watsonville, California 95077.

The work of improvement was actually completed on the 1 lth day of January, 1999,
and accepted by the Board of Supervisors of said County on the 9th day of February, 1999.

DATED:

JOHN A. FANTHAM
Director of Public Works
County of Santa Cruz

The undersigned states: That he is the Director of Public Works of the County of
Santa Cruz,  Owner of the property referred to in this Notice Of Completion; that the Board of
Supervisors of said County on the 9th day of February, 1999 accepted said work of improvement
and directed the tiling of the Notice of Completion; that he has read the Notice of Completion and
knows the contents thereoc and that the facts stated therein are true.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed by me this -day of , 1999, at Santa Cruz, California.

JOHN A. FANTHAM
Director of Public Works
County of Santa Cruz



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SUMMARY OF FINAL COSTS FOR

DAUBENBISS  PARKING LOT

CONTRACT NO. 81680

PAGE 1 OF 1

7 I/F\ RfIAnWAV R PARKING I OT FXC.AVATION  1 1 .oool 1.120.00r C Y r 120.00I * 1 \m  , m\v, .1.-s I. -. I..... . ..---. -..-.._ . --- I-- $65.00 $72,800.00 $7,800.00
r 2

_
IAWRFGATF  RASF cl ASS 2 200.00 $7,000.00
, .--..--. ..- -_ .-- --. .-- - I

1
800 1:OOO.OO  T O N $35.00 $35,000.00

A-t 1 ACDLIAI  T rnhlri2rrfznclr I IAL I ““I”“I\L I L I 280 334.41 TON 54.41 $62.00 $20,733.42 $3,373.42
5 CURB AND GU-ITER 222 227.00 LF 5.00 $30.00 $6,810.00 $150.00
6 TYPE C CURB 1,345 1,405.OO LF 60.00 $18.00 $25,290.00 $1,080.00
7 c.IT\r\n,Al  I/ 3nF 3ncl ml cv 4.00 $50.00 $10,450.00 $200.00I Iaiucvvtcn L”d L”d.Y”  “I

a ” ‘“‘“ER SIDEWALK DRAIN 7 7.00 EA
’ nh’n -‘““‘VT CONC.(SEEDED AGG.) 374 3 4 6 . 8 4  S Y -27.16

bin lR7 iann IF -34 nn

0 UIYU

9 PORTLnlYV CIClYlCl

10 CONCRETE BA1.u
11 CONCRETE WHEEL STOP
13 ru~1Cl-V  I l-31 f!ATf?U RA.qIN

I3 lLilK”‘i  1 U-L.2  3
.I A I All C-rADh”  T\DA

I c9-m nn I “I ,400.oo
7,342.OO ($1,358.00)

,“I I SW.“”  -. - ..-- ryL”.“V ,3,575.00 ($600.00)
55 5 5 . 0 0  E A $27.00 $1,485.00

A AC-HI  EA $1 ,ooo.oo $4,000.00
q-4 cnn nn @3,200.00

1,200.00
5,904.oo ($36.00)
&_^^ ^^

IL , “I I, \I” I I V-L” “I \ I “I I YI .-II. ..-_ _.

** In1 ‘n’c-’ ’ ’ -.-, “ILT & GREASE TRAP 2 2.00 EA u, I ,“““.“” 9>
4 3 I WT\IVI ur\rJN

;; 8” STORM DRAIN
40 40.00 LF $30.00 $

165 1 6 4 . 0 0  L F -1 .oo $36.00 $!
IC /C\ DADKltdr-  I n-l- CTDIDIAI~ 1 inn 1s mmn nn
I” ,\o, r/-l,\,\,,“” L” I “I I\11 II.V

I I
..-v WV

I
yrevu.vv , gYuu.uu  1

17 ICI-I-C C l  IRhllCl-ilhlcQ I I innl 1s I $d nnn nn I $4 .000 .00  I II, IU, IL I “I\I”I”I III.VV I I ..-- -- I ,-r,“““.“”

I Q  Ivmnn  QTRI lf?Tl lRl=C I I I IOOI LS I I $qn nnn nn
I

I I ..-_ -- 1 1 Y,“““.“” $;o:ooo.oo

I I I I nnl I 9. I I qqc nnn nn I ~45.000.00TnIUr\ I IWIY J 13 I LlVl I.“” L” y m”,“““.“” ‘p 1’

h’ncnrnr  “LANTING  & MAINTENANCE 1.00 LS $32,000.00  $3:2,ooo.oo  1 I
t 71 IIS\ I Ir,l-lTING R !=LECTRICAL  SYSTEM 1 1.00 LS $33,000.00 $33 000.00 I I

bcm3-Tni2 I nntx 1 inn 1s $a nnn nn u!:
LI \v, LlVl.. 2n.w  -. -,---.--

22 (S) REPLACE C, t L-8 vn\ L-u, v I I I._” -- I ,“,“““.“”  , ,8,000.00
312 CYTD A bvnm KLJ ,L/x'l\r\ """I\I\ I

I I
I

ISI IS I-- -- c-l AA831 1 I- - - sqnnnnnn  IT J”,“““.“” Q’*,483.11-+-  17 $4,483.11
3/l lAnn A l  TEDI\IATF  hlf-l  1L-r T\YYrbLILl\l.r\lLI.V. I I I inn1 Is I..-- -- I $2 nnn nn I, “ , “ “ “ . “ ” Q?,“,000.00
25 ADD ALTERNATE NO. 2 LS
26 ADD ALTERNATE NO. 3 LS
77 IPC~ N n  1  INI?RFA.SF  ITFM 72 I
ii3

vvv I.“. I ,,.V,\~, IV_. . h... -.e
I

I
I

I LS I
I ~- I

I ~
I

$-37nnnn  I,I_, , “V.“”

CC0 No. 2 INCPCACC  lTCn”  31r\l-T\OL  I I Ll”l Ld
I
I

I
I

I 1-q ILV I
I

q’z rnn nn Igd,d”“.“” I

29 CC0 No. 3 ELECTRICAL II I.001 LS 1 l.OOl $3,500.00  1 $,3,500.oo $3,500.00
30

TOTAL $385,472.53 $25,592.53  w
SUMMARY 0

-
ORIGINAL BID: $359,880.00 w
CHANGES: $25,592.53
FINAL COST: I $385,472.53  ]


